DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
PPTC High Temp SMDH0805 Series
P
ro
d
u

(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMDH0805B005TF 0.05 0.25 16 40 0.6 0.08 0.5 1.50 38.00
SMDH0805B010TF 0.10 0.60 16 40 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.70 10.0
SMDH0805B016TF 0.16 0.68 16 40 0.9 0.1 8.0 0.60 6.00
SMDH0805B020TF 0.20 0.70 16 40 0.9 0.1 8.0 0.35 5.00
SMDH0805B035TF 0.35 1.10 16 40 0.9 0.1 8.0 0.15 3.00
SMDH0805B050TF 0.50 1.70 16 40 1.5 0.1 8.0 0.10 1.60
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary
·Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.